73708;

40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Agnew Osborne	01/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valve Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	1155 Alpha Drive
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004-5636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7370824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-2405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 888-7412

Email: fhedgepeth@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Timar

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V026 1030.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. Timar

Total Attachments: 2

500751884

source=Assignment_V026_1030_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_V026_1030_1#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: V026 1030.1

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, CHARLES AGNEW OSBORNE ("ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7255 Gresham Trace, Cumming, Georgia 30040, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Valve Solutions, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having is principal place of business at 1155 Alpha Drive, Suite A, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the Untied States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC PAPER DISPENSER, invented by Charles Agnew Osborne and Tsu Ling Chang and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,370,824 on May 13, 2008, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by any reissue or re-examination thereof.

An assignment from Tsu Ling Chang to Charles Agnew Osborne was previously recorded on November 1, 2005 at Reel/Frame: 016965/0110.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WCSR 4048584v1

PATENT REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: V026 1030.1

PATENT

1/10/09 Date

STATE OF GA COUNTY OF forsyth

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, on this ______ day of . 2009, personally appeared Charles Agnew Osborne, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment of Invention, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment of Invention as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 07.08 20/1

NOTARY PUBLIC

WCSR 4048584v1

RECORDED: 01/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0048